

# VENUE HIRE SCHEDULE OF FEES 2024 - 2025

# **Moorleigh Community Village**

## Host your next meeting or training session or utilize the commercial kitchen

- Room 84 Function Room (with access to 84B Kitchen Area)
  - This room is an empty hall suitable for exercise, dance, yoga, karate classes etc.
  - Tables and chairs are not provided
- Room 4 Meeting Room/Classroom (with kitchen access)
- Room 7 Commercial Kitchen

#### Concessions

Not-for-profit 25% discount to full fee and Glen Eira Residents 12.5% discount

FUNCTION ROOM	TIME	FEE PER HOUR*		
ROOM 84		COMMERCIAL RATE	N.F.P RATE 25% DISC.	RESIDENT RATE 12.5% DISC.
Monday to Sunday	8am to 10pm	\$38.50 per hour	\$28.88 per hour	\$33.69 per hour

CLASSROOM	TIME	FEE PER HOUR*		
ROOM 4		COMMERCIAL RATE	N.F.P RATE 25% DISC.	RESIDENT RATE 12.5% DISC.
Monday to Sunday	8am to 10pm	\$38.50 per hour	\$28.88 per hour	\$33.69 per hour

COMMERCIAL KITCHEN	TIME	FEE PER HOUR*		
ROOM 7		COMMERCIAL RATE	N.F.P RATE 25% DISC.	RESIDENT RATE 12.5% DISC.
Monday to Sunday	8am to 10pm	\$38.50 per hour	\$28.88 per hour	\$33.69 per hour

\*Note: All bookings for existing tenants and regular users - minimum booking of 1 hour

Commercial Kitchen – minimum booking of 1 hour All other bookings - minimum booking of 2 hours

### **Additional fees**

Caretaker Inspection fee: Weekdays \$43.50 Weekend \$85.00 Public holiday \$105.50 (non-refundable – does not apply to existing tenants or regular users)

Bond (depending on function): \$300.00 to \$5000.00

(refundable - If a current tenant or regular user at Moorleigh Community Village - Bond payment is not required provided the venue hire is in line with the hirer's existing Permitted Use of Moorleigh Community Village)

To be eligible for the not-for-profit rate the organisation must provide an endorsement as an income tax exempt charitable entity under subdivision 50-B of the income Tax Assessment Act 1997 to Council.